COLORADO

Department of Transportation

I\ 4

Diwvision of Accounting and Finance

4201 East Arkansas Avenue, Room 262
Denver, CO 80222-3400

(303) 757-9793

MEMORANDUM

DATE: March 19, 2015

TO: Transportation Commission
FROM: Maria Sobota, Budget Director W
SUBJECT Ninth Supplement - FY 2015

This supplement budgets projects for FY 2015 unless otherwise noted in the
explanations on the following pages. The project requests are consistent with the
FY 2012 through FY 2017 STIP. Funds are available from the Regions’ allocations
unless otherwise indicated.

Per Transportation Commission direction, Emergency Relief project updates are
included in the Budget Supplement.

As requested by the Transportation Commission, the current RAMP Partnership and
Operations Master Summary Report is included with this supplement. See
Attachment 1.

e B



Transportation Commission
Sth Supplement FY 2015
March 2015

Page 2 of 8

Region 1

$3,098,030- Surface Treatment, Regional Priorities Program- /-70 EB PPSL
CONSTRUCTION PACKAGE 3- 2030811000...)
The total cost to bring PPSL Package 3 to award and complete design has risen by

$4,603,750. This includes $1,505,720 needed for the Bridge Enterprise. Including

previous awarded packages and design the total cost of the Peak Period Should Lane

project is now estimated at $78,487,480.
1-70 EB PPSL CONSTRUCTION PACKAGE 3

Budget Components by Phase, Funding Program, Fiscal Year

Ninth Supplement Action
Phase Funding Current Year of Builet Total Revised | Expended
of Work Program Budget FY2015 FY2016 FY2017] Reqguest Budget Budget
Construction) HPTE Loan | $17,000,000 50 50 $0 $0 | $17.000,000 50
Highway Sufery Improvement $600,000 $0 30 50 $0 $600,000 50
Surface Treatmeni $0 S0 $330,000 30| $330,000 $330,000 30
RPP $0 | $2,768,030 $0 30 ]$2,768.030 | $2.768.030 30
Culverts $367,000 $0 30 30 30 $367.000 50
T8 $750,000 $0 S0 30 30 $750,000 30
Total Canstruction $18,717,000 | $2,768,030 | $330,000 30 [$3,098,030 | $21,815,030 50
Total 'roject Budget $18,717,000 | $2,768,030 § $330,000 $0 |$3,008,030 | $21,815,030 50
Year of Expenditure Total
FY2015 FY2016 FY2017] Request
$0 [$3.008.030  $0$3.008.030
Region 5

$966,042 — Culvert Construction- R5 PRIORITY CULVERT SH 184 MM 25.1- Due to
differing site conditions the contractor requested a Dispute Resolution Board be
convened and the DRB has recognized the merit of the contractor’s claims. This project
was accepted as complete on 10/17/2014 and this request will provide funds in order to

settle the contractor claim which is now pending final administrative procedures.

{19780/1000...)
R5 PRIORITY CULVERT SH 184 MM 25,1
Budget Components by Phase, Funding Program, Fiscal Year
Ninth Supplement Action
Phase Funding Current Year of Budget Total Revised | Expended
of Work Program Budgel FY2015 FY2016 FY2017] Request Budget To-Date
Design Culverts $8.619 30 30 30 $0 $8,619 38,619
Total Design $8.619 $0 50 30 $0 $8.619 $8,61%
Construction Cufverts| $1,148,242 | $966,042 30 S0 | $966.042 | $2,114,284 |$1,041,103
Total Construction $1,148,242 §  $966,042 $0 50| $966,042 | $2,114,284 |$1,041,103
Total Project Budget $1,156.861 | $966,042 30 $0 | $966,042 ] $2,122,903 | $1,049,722
Year of Expenditure Total
FY2015 FY2016 FY2017] Request
$966,042 | sol  s0] $966.042




Transportation Commission
Oth Supplement FY 2015
March 2015

Page 3 of 8

Transportation Systems Management and Operations (TSM&Q0)

The Division of TSM&O has identified priorities for the use of its FY 2014-15 funded
Performance Programs and Services budget. The delivery of several of these priorities
has been assigned to the ITS Branch. A transfer of funds, for the following purposes, is
requested to enable the ITS Branch to proceed with contracting or procurement, and
delivery of these priorities:

Equipment and instrumentation $295,000
Software and licenses $725,000
Consultant support for various initiatives and operational programs $720,000

Of the $1,740,000 total requested transfer, $1,630,000 should be transferred to ITS cost

center (Ol 440) PERS, and the remaining $110,000 coded to OPER.
(OP100-010 10 O1440-010/1000..)

RAMP
Region 2

$1,800,000-RAMP Operations-Reduce project #2-08: US24 / Judge Orr Rd. Intersection
Improvements and Increase project #2-17: US50 /32" Ln, US50/ Cottonwood Ave, US50
/ 34™ Ln. Intersection Improvements. This transfer would leave $200,000 assigned to #2-
08 for expenditures incurred to date. The transfer to #2-17 plus an additional request of
$1,500,000 of Highway Safety Improvement funding would bring the Total project cost
for #2-17 to $5,800,000.

Region 4

$525,000-RAMP Operations-Reduce project #4-42: Fiber Optics and ITS Devices on I-
76 and Increase project #4-50: Fiber Optic Communication from I-25 to CDOT West Yard.
This transfer would leave $4,478,607 of RAMP funds assigned to #4-42 and would bring
the approved RAMP amount for #4-50 to $2,225,000. (199621000...)



Transportation Commission
Oth Supplement FY 2015
March 2015

Page 4 of 8

Transportation Commission Contingency Reserve
Staff Maintenance

$5,861,489 - Transfer from the Transportation Commission Contingency for Snow and Ice
to the various Maintenance cost centers shown below to complete winter operations for the
remainder of the winter season. Approximately 35% of statistical winter remains.
Statewide the Snow and Ice maintenance budget is down to 16% remaining for the year,
including the previous $3,024,973 transfer in February. Including this request the total
amount of the $10M Snow and Ice Contingency requested to date is $8,886,462, leaving
$1,113,538 remaining. (PST-TCS-15/1000...)

Section Snow and Ice Report

February 26, 2015
Section TC
CDOT Section

Recommendation
Greeley Maintenance $ 496,579
Grand Junction Maintenance $ 726,156
Durange Maintenance 50
Pueblo Maintenance $ 1,316,766
Aurora Maintenance 52,004,580
Craig Maintenance 50
Alamosa Maintenance 5 582,706
Eisenhower Tunnel 5732,279
Aurora Traffic S0
Pueblo Traffic S0
Grand Junction Traffic S0
Greeley Traffic $2423
Durango Traffic 50
Total $ 5,861,489




Transportation Commission
9th Supplement FY 2015
March 2015

Page 5 of 8

Walk On

Property/Maintenance

Request the repaving of the headquarters parking lot utilizing internal maintenance staff
for $150,000 of the total cost. The remaining $60,000 project cost will be contracted with
an outside vendor and funded via the RAMP Property program. This action is being
brought as a walk on in order to complete the correction by April 15", (sM265.01011000...)

Per PD703 this action is being brought before the Commission as the project exceeds
$50,000 for state-performed maintenance work.



Transportation Commission
9th Supplement FY 2015
March 2015

Page 6 of 8

COLORADO DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

STATE OF COLORADO

Ninth
Supplement

Fiscal year 2014-2015

Dated: March 19, 2015



COLORADO DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

STATE OF COLORADO

RESOLUTION NO. TC - 15-3-11

“BE IT RESOLVED, That the Ninth Supplement to the Fiscal Year 2014-2015
Budget be approved by the Commission™



Transportation Commission Contingency RAMP Reserve
Ninth Supplement FY 2015 Budget

Transaction
Date Transaction Description Amount Balance
December-14 Beginning Balance $0
Transfer from TCCRF $40,000,000
Region 2-19039 I-25/CIMARRON EXPRESSWAY ($5,000,000)
Region 3-19910 SH 9 CO River South Wildlife ($6,627,747)
January-15 Balance 7815 $28,372,253
Febrvary-15 Balance 8515 $28,372,253
Region 2-19039 1-25/CIMARRON EXPRESSWAY $2,468,862
March-15 Balance 9515 $30,841,115
Transportation Commission Transition Fund Reconciliation
Ninth Supplement FY 2015 Budget
Transaction Reference
Date Transaction Description Amount Balance Document
Transfer from TCCRF $10,000,000 1000198139
July-14 Balance 1815 $10,000,000
Region 2-US 50 Granada Creek East of Granada $ (420,687) 1000200185
Region 3-SH 82 AABCR Pedestrian Underpass $ (34,468) 1000200186
Region 4-SH52 at WCR 59 Intersection $ (474,923) 1000200327
September-14 Balance 3515 $9,069,922
Region 1-SH 2 in Commerce City Devolution (RAMP 1-14) $ (2,100,000) 1000202202
Oclober-14 Balance 4515 $6,969,922
Region 4-SH 52 at WCR 59 Intersection $ (70,190) 1000203923
Region 1-1-76 & C470 CABLE RAIL BARRIER % (127,996) 1000204377
January-15 Balance 7515 $6,771,736
Region 3-SH 82 AABCR Pedestrian Underpass $ (1,00 1000204958
Region 1-US85/SH86 FACTORY SHOPS TO ALLEN WAY § (142,470) 1000205089
February-15 Balance 8515 $6,628,265
Region 3-SH 340 Kingsview Intersection $ {867,389) 1000205609
March-15 Balance 9515 $5,760,876



Transportation Commission Contingency Reserve Fund Recenciliation
Ninth Supple ment FY 2015 Budget

Transaction Reference
Date Transaction Description Amount Balance Document
Tune-T3 Final Balance 13514 $63,308,117
state march for ER permanent repair projecis $ 125,009 1000197455- 1000198070
to ER Cost Cenier for FEMA related expenses 3 (265,096) 1000198056
FY15 Budget Allocation $ 20,808,485 r 1000198107
Transfer to Transponation Commission Transition Fund $ (10,000,000) r 1000198139
US-50 near Parkdale embankment repair, bid adjustment ' $  (216,163) r 1000198728
July-14 Balance 1515 $71,850,352
1515 Walk-on loan Glenwood Canyon Bike Trail $  (400,000) 1000198921
Repayment of FYi4 DTR Loan $ 5,305,665 1000198674
state maich for ER permanent repair projects $ (748,169) 1000197455-1000199228
Repayment of FY14 Civil Rights and On the Job Training $ 306420 1000198382
Retwrn of unbudget US 24 funds fromregion 2 $§ 499,999 1000199268
1-76 Emergency Culvert and Cuncrete Repair $  (1,800,000) 1000200298
Augusi- 14 Balance 2515 $77,014,2647
Reutrn of US550 Rockslide funds upon receipt of Federal Funds $ 912,005 1000200187
Return of US24 Bid savings $ 504,637 1000199551;1000199612
state match for ER permanent repair prajects $ 2,727,999 1000199512-1000200326
FY2014 Surplus Fund Reconciliation Revenue 3 2,896,453 pending
FY2014 Surplus Cost Center Balances $ 5,081,711 1000204474
September- 14 Balance 38515 $89,137,072
state maich fur ER permanent repair projects $ (3.573,373) 1000200401- 1000201609
Insurance Reimbursement for Glenwood Canyon Bike Trail $ 223,115 1000201301
Bid Savings from SHS siabilization $ 1,018,078 1000201733
Federal Fiscal Year 2014 Redistribution of Obligation Limitation $ 31,769,903 1000200738
SHO0 over Dolores River Critical repair, temporary structure S (940,000) 1000202202
SH139 MP2.8 Culvert Repair 3 (375,000} 1000201780
FY2014 Sepiember vs October Fund Reconciliation (Revenue and Cost Center Balances) $ (6,997,849} pending
Tolled Express Lane Operations Planning  $ (1,850,000} 1000202517
October-14 Pre Walkon Balance 4515 $108,411,946
1-76 Emergency Culvert and Concrete Repair Bid adjustment-Walkon $  (642,660) 1000202202
October-14 Post Walkon Balance 4515 $107,769,286
state match for ER permanent repair projecis $ 636,241 100020t870/1000202080
HPTE Purchase / Lease $ (5,000,000) 1000203614
November- 14 Balance 5515 $103,405,527
staie match for ER permanent repair projects  $ 64,868 £000203095; 10002031 14;1000203535
requrn project savings US 40 Muddy Pass Siide Repair $ 57,714 1000203602
RAMP Program Cost Overruns 3 (40,000,000) 1000204200
Workforce for the Fumre $ (2,000,000) 1000204382
1-70 WB Floyd Hill 1o Empire $ (2,000,000) 1000204200
December- 14 Balance 6515 $59,528,109
5H127 ER Slope Repair Project Closure Savings $ 78,948 1000204417
state match for ER permanent repair prajects $  (616,703) 1000204363
US 24 Fire Mitigation return unbudgeted $ 1,000,569 1000204419/1000204501
January-15 Balance 7515 $59,990,923
state maich for ER permanent repair projects $  (450,135) 1000204769-1000205203
Region 5 US285 Right of Way purchase from railroad $  (402,000) 1000205581
February-15 Balance 8515 $59,138,788
state murich for ER permanent repair projects ' $ (2,896) 1000205405
state maich to close 2013 SH67 region 2 ER project $ 79 1000205734
March-15 Pending Balance 9515 $59,135,813



Transportation Commission Contingency Snow & Ice Fund Reconciliation
Ninth Supplement FY 2015 Budget

Transaction Reference
Date Transaction Description Amount Balance Document

June-14 Carry forward from FY 2014 30
FY 2015 allocation $10,000,000 1000198107

January-15 Balance 7515 $10,000,000
supplemental to Maintenance Sections ($3,024,973) 1000205582

February-15 Balance 8515 $6,975,027

supplemental to Maintenance Sections ($5,861,489) Pending
March-15 Pending Balance 9515

$1,113,538



Transportation Commission Contingency Reserve Fund
September 11, 2013 Flood Related Monthly Activity Report

Provides detail level information for any (dishursements from)/reimbursements to the TCCRF
Ninth Supplement 2015

Temporary Repair Emergency Relief-Nonparticipating costs
(not reimbursable if expended)

State Total Budget
Reg Highway Mile posts Project Description County TCCRF
No Activity

Temporary Repair Emergency Relief-Debris removal and other reimbursable costs
(reimbursable at maximum 75 % of participating costs from FEMA)

State Total Budget
Reg Highway Mileposts Project Description County TCCRF
No Activity
Total Temporary Emergency Relief $ -

Permanent Repair Emergency Relief-Nonparticipating costs and state match
(not reimbursable if expended)

State Total Budget

Reg Highway Mile posis Project Description County TCCRF
4 119C 61.419-63.699 PR SH 119 MP 61.5-63.9 Weld 3 (2,896)
Total Permanent Restoration $ (2,896)

Grand Total TCCRF Activity for Flood Relief Since Last Reporting $ (2,896)



RAMP Partnership and Operations Projects - Status Through February 2015 TC Meeting

Public-Private Partnership
Key
 Tcasproved of Bl Recomemends B Wt [ Y
Staft Recommends Budguting funds {Group 2)
St ds Furthor o {Growp 3)
** Numbers are shown as a COST VARIANCE
] bers shown In red or with h anoverage
o thers shown in gr i 2n und
| Tracking ¥ N Frisect Mareae Oefginal TC Apprivnd | Cormont T Apprivad |+ Total Froject | | Orginal TG Approwsd | Curront TC Approved [ == AP R o Kot gy Locs! Deka Otherfunds | Dthar Funds Deita Status a6 of Fabruary TC
T = Totsi Poject Comr | ot FrofactCin || Cos Dets PAWE hagupir | - I
WA [ Twin Tunmet Expanion $55,000.000 £55,000,000 P $42,000,000 $42,000,000 0 4 4 0 $7,000 600 1 RAMP Funding Approved by TC in February 2014,
— 4 28: Toked £ SHT North to SH14 ** LKA Funding of 10% granted by TC in March bor comtinyed preconstruction acthty;
PR i Segment / €1 ge) $540,000,000 $35,000,000 L] $35,000,000 £35,000,000 0 0 0 8 » 8 £5.§35.00 b BAMP Funding aperoved By TC In the MARIP Program Contrals ¥ "
(Detamber 2014} and resshmd in the 610 Supglemynit FY1S (F1C-3234, walk-gn),
RAMP Funding Approved by TCin the Bth Supplement FY15 {February 2014);
11 18999 |C-470 Managed Toll Express Lanes: Kipling to 25 $200,000,000 $300,000,000 -$102,000,000 $100,000,000 $100,000,000 $0 $10,000,000 55,500,000 % 192,500,000 $108,000,000 |TC Informed of C-470 Express Lanea project scope, schedule, and budget - including the resufta
of Level 3 toling & revenue studies, loan finance options, snd sdditions! revenue snd
construction costs elaments of the projecs.
e e — mmaesw | W | =
B Prohect Haa E'*""I .!EI"-E"*'""“. s Locat Catia OtherFunds | Othar Funds Delta St 28 of Febrvaey TC
~
g None
Stafl Recommands Budgeting Funds (Group 2) 0 $0 $0 ] 1] () 50 $0 50 1] 30
e = Drigha) TC ppprowed | Cartend T Asprovesd || 7= ToAm Project T Gl T LT ——— nKind S R — : =
- Tracings =] Pt M | Sota Pt et | Tota Peapes Gt || ot D R gt || AP B Data | Lo oo | g | |1 Laca et OtherFunds [ Ovher Funds Dena Statut 21 of February TC
RAMP Funding ol 10% granted by TC in March 2014 for continwed preconstruction activity;
, |25 Tobed Express Lanes: 1200h North ta ST
454" 6260 | e Segment] 5500,000,000 8,615,000 50 $55,000,000 58,615,000 $48.285,000 * Additiona §2 85M RAMP Funding for the of uction activity was
- approved by TC in the 5th Supplement FYLS [November 2014} [WTC-3208)
Staft ds. Further
LT HTPE #3 Developmant fund $200,000,000 $200,000,000 s $40,000,000 440,000,000 %0 0 %0 2 $160,000,000 0 $4.6M of HPTE RAMP Funds sgproved by TC in the 2nd Supplement Fr15
[August 2014}, [(WTC-3103), for the ITO EB PPSL (RAMP Ops Project ¥3-09).
R TR — | R WE—— -
2[5t Racommends Further Drestosrrarmt [Grmum 31 $70,000,000 TR AIL000 ] 505000 TRAI5.000 6305000 ) W | B a0 ]
|09 [mromat Peblic-Public Partaership Projects | $iamemnms | ggstos | guaoonoo | sragesow | pmmsaon | sekemtooo | gueccaom | gssmaoe | ge Tl |

[ Tromaipartmarsip Projectzs vt 13 projects | simooopm | sessasoo0 | gacecocoon [ samoeonoco | samsiseco || sasseseoo | gunccac | sssmee | g6 | smssoaoea | ssemeonsos | i
over [ P Amourt [T frreny
RAMP Program toisls srs within currently spproved pragram total plos 3.5%. Stalf
wmay maka [ndividual suthorizations per PO 7LD
HTPE_P3 Page 1l of 5



RAMP Partnership and Operations Projects - Status Through February 2015 TC Meeting

Public-Public Partnership

Key
m;w or Stafl Recommends Budguting Funds iGrowps)

Staff Recommends Budgeting Funds {Group I)
Staff Recommands Further Developmant [Group 3)

** Numbers are shown as a COST VARIANCE

54, 8000 Mumbars shown in red or with & negative represent an ovarage
4,000 00 shown in gr ]
i Oclginal TC Approved | Current TCAppraved | 22 Tertad Project Gost | Origird T Approved | Current TG Approved | 5% hahiP Request T = . >
racking & rou Project Narm Total Projest ot || Yol Prefct Cot he: T hawPhewvet | maweReet | Do | oo ol LocalDena ||| Oer Funds | Ot Func Do $tatus 25 o February T
17 map  [(aemousriohian Memorsd Tunnels (EMT Fae Suppretson | sas.ou00 25,000,000 s $8,000,000 $9,000,000 ) 5,000,000 50 % $11,000,000 % FAMP Funding Agpecsed by TCln Febnary
19969 . RAMP Funding Approved by TC bn February
114 b 'su Y oy ¢ and $320,800,000 $20,200,000 s0 $13,500,000 $13,600,000 ‘o $5,100,000 o sa $2.100,000 s Gevolution reolution appraved by TC in Dec 2014 (ATC-3106).
1-18 19296 U3 6 and 191h 5L Intersection Grade Separation 25,000,000 $25,160,000 50 420,000,000 $20,000,000 0 $3.000,000 0 $0 $0 L $0 RAME Funding Approved By TC In February
119 17215 [Calorada Bivd. in idaha Sarings Fingl Phase snd Devolution $21,500,000 $11,900,000 50 521,900,000 521,500,000 $0 s0 50 $0 s0 o RAMP Funding Approved by TC bn February
137 19957 :np'd' : 'M::“' LD U L L s ) $29,201,082 $29,001,021 £22,050 Sa1,363,108 Sa3,300,001 S04 5,840,000 50 0 50 50 RAMP Funcing Approved by TC in Fabruary
146 19192 125 and Ampahoe Rd. Interchange $74,000,000 $74,000,000 $0 550,400,000 $50,400,000 $a $16,400,000 s so $7,200,000 $0 RAMP Funding Approved by TC In February
RAMP Funding Apprirved by TC b February;
21 13964 [SH 67 In Victor Devolution feash paymient) 5307,702 $307,702 s0 5307,702 $07,702 so 50 so $0 S0 %0 evlutlon rasclatien .' m:'r.mum 2T,
25 | 19854 U5 160 Tumaogty £1,015,000 $1,015.000 0 $840,000 $040,000 50 S $175,000 sa 0 %0 RAMP Funding Approved by TC in February
27 19965 us 24 Business Route Devolution (cash payment) s2602.475 $2.602475 % $2.602.475 s1602475 % s0 s @ s % B mhicnri ool e s TR
145 50/ Dogler / I lon [ Signal imp
120 19906 n tto2-9) 41,500,000 $1,500,000 0 $1,200,000 $1.700,000 E] $300,000 ‘0 $0 sa $0 RAMP Funding Approved by TC in February
= RAMP funding Approved by TC in March; WAMP Contigency, RPP, LA furding Spproved by
n 15g39 |25 and Gmarron lnterchange Reconstruction $95,000,000 $116,093,450 521,093,450 $24,000,000 $24,0600,000 $5,000 600) $8,050,000 s $§2.050,000 $79,043,450 $14,043 450 TC In RAMP Program Cantrols Workshog [Decembar 2014) and resclved In the Gth
Susplement FYLS NTC-3214, walk-on).
12 18367 :zs LI * g hange (001) $21,300,000 $23,300,000 $2,000,000 $11,000.000 $11,700,000 $700,000 1,300,000 $7,000,000 $1,100,000 $3.300,000 2] RAMP funding Approvext by TC in February
<] 19522 [SH 21/ O/d Ranch Rd. Interchange Completion 49,166,000 $10,333,779 $1062,779 $500,000 $500,000 %0 $8,600,000 sa $600,000 $1,133,779 S467,779 RAMP Funding Approved by TCin February
19205 RAM? Funding Approved by Tt in February;
Y 18208 L’;:‘," 1345t in Puchio fincludes devotution match n RAMP | g4, 300 000 sar18.1%0 58353370 $12.000,000 $309%2.27 s $1.200,000 s0 so $10,000,000 s Fundieg. TC In S5 Supplamant FYLS (November 014) WTC-
19400 108).
§ 15056 US 50/ 5H 45 Interchange, Wilks to Purcell-Pueblo feompantan RAMP Funding Apprtred by TCin Febvuary;
33 19751 210) $10,000,000 $10,000,000 50 $5,000,000 45,000,000 $0 $0 0 0 45,000,000 0 Awarded bid inchudes companion FY16 Surface Trestment project [$1.66),
RAMP Funding Approved by TC in Febniary;
» 20087 [SH 6/SH13 in Rifte Devolution $5,600,000 $5,600,000 s0 $5,600,000 45,600,000 0 %0 H] S0 $0 50 0 1 resolution approved by TCin Dec 2014 (NTC-3203).
39 19034  [1-70 Vall Underpass {Simba Run) $20,800,000 $10,800,000 %0 $14,600,000 $14,600,000 so0 $6,000,000 $0 s0 $200,000 50 NAMP Funding Approved by TC ta February
|SH 9 - Friteo to Brechenridge: kon Sgrings Phase and Vall Pass
31129 19910 . s Path Devolution §21,945,000 §12.013,668 SIE BN 517,500,000 $17,520,668 578 5N $a §4,445,000 50 $0 50 NAMP Funding Appoved by TC In February
314 19459 |70 Eagle imterchanga Upgrade 9,887,365 $9,887,365 s0 53,500,000 $1,500,000 50 §3,437,364 so ] $2,950,001 S0 RAMP Funding Approved by TC in February
34 13912 70 Exit 31 Hotlton Drive $5,000,000 §5,250,000 ~$250.000 $4.,000,000 $4,200,000 -$300,000 $1,050,000 0 §50,000 $0 $0 RAIP Funding Apprevind by TC in Febinuary
3 19874 (S 40 improvements in Fraser $1,950,290 $3,145310 +$194,930 $1,267,754 $1,194,4%0 5126, 704 §750,262 S0 $64.226 $0 o RAMP Funding Apgroved by TC in February
RaMP muwnr-c-mmm RAMP Contigency Funding spproved by TCn
340 19910 [SH 9 Grand County Safety Improvement Project $46,000,000 $52,627,747 -56,627,747 $36,222,000 $42,049,747 -35,627,747 §9,100,000 $0 $512,000 $578,000 $522,000 NAMP Program Controb Warkshap (Oecember 2014} and resolved in the &th Supplement
FYLS (#TC-3234, walk-on}.
roved February;
46 19893 |US 34 In Extes Pk imprmnerments and Devolution $16.000,000 $16,005,000 -45,000 $4,200,000 $4,200,000 30 50 ] 50 $11,805,000 $5.000 Dmm:]m m, ‘u:h.‘p“mp w:vc:::w :ou'g:-n:.;ml_

Partnership Page 2 of 5



RAMP Partnership and Operations Projects - Status Through February 2015 TC Meeting

= Diginul TC Appeoved | Qurrent TCAparoved. | * - | ;
| Tracking# o Projact It Total ProjectCont. | el Prufees Cost Local ez _ Other Funds s ot Oat -$tatus as of February TC
12372
+20 18401 Morth College / US 287 Coniler to Laporte Bypass $236,000,000 $36,157,682 5157682 517,500,000 517,500,000 0 54,648,500 ] $i44,500 $14,009,182 -$90,814 RAMP Funding Approved by TC In February
19561
. |SH 14/ Greenflekds Ct. - Frontage Rd. Relocstion and
2% LT P £5 $2,100,000 $2,100,000 £ $1,680,000 $1,580,000 50 $420,000 s0 50 50 [1] RAMP Fyniding Aopreved by TC in March
428 19891 SH 352 & CR 47 Intersaction Safety improvements §1,645,180 $2.685,180 ) $1,842500 £1,042,5%0 50 $1,B42,550 $0 50 50 50 RAMP Funding Approved by TC in Fetrusry
%19 15890 LS 34 & CR 49 Intersectian Safety knprovements 52,200,000 $2,200,000 2 $1,500,000 $1,500,000 50 $700,000 $a %0 $0 $0 RAMP Funding Approved by TC In Februsry
430 | 1989 [SHI9IMCRT4 Safety Imp 52,245,475 §2.249,075 -] $1,000,000 $1,000,000 ] £1,245,075 50 50 L] 0 RAMP Funding Approved by TC In Fabruary
ISAS4 | ming Lanes st US 34 and County Read H / US 385 & YCR 336
ez 020 u';':‘": = c';: i . $1,752,000 $1,591,000 $161.000 $944,200 $344,200 s 0 627,000 0 $19,800 -$161,000 RAMP Funding Agproved by TC in February
20203
$H 119 blagonal: 3tth to Foothils Parkway Mutti-madal
454 sy | ents Project $5.570,000 $£5,570,000 50 $4,458,000 $ATED00 sa SL124,000 50 50 50 0 NALIP Funding Appecved by TC in Frbrusry
+50 19880  [SH 129 Boukder Camyon Trall Extension 45,466,350 $5,466,350 $0 $4,373,080 44,571,080 $0 $1,093,270 50 $0 so ] RAMP Funding Appeoved by TC In March
L ¥ 19909 U3 550 Sky Rocket Box Cubvert Replacement 42,000,000 $2,000,000 L] $1,600,000 $1,500,000 50 $400,000 50 50 s0 50 RAMP funding Apgreved by TC i February
=1 15508 rsn 172/ 151 Signatisation $1,800,000 $1,800.000 so $1,430,000 $1,430,000 30 $370.000 50 50 50 50 RAMP Funding Agprrved by TC in February
$10 19502  [US 18D/ Wilson Gulch Road Extension 56,400,000 $6.400,000 50 $4,228,000 $4,288,000 $0 $2.112,000 s0 $0 50 $0 RAMP Funding Approved by TC In Februsry
£13 19397 |SH 145 at OO P Safety Improvements 51,660,194 $1,660,194 50 $1577,135 $1577,185 s0 $01,036 50 52 517 0 RAMP Furing Approved by TC in Febmuary
RAMP Fyncting Apgroved by TC In Februany;
514 18972 U5 285 Antonho Storm Drain System Replacement $2,742,429 $3,343,337 $E00. 308 $2,193,544 £2,754,852 SiR00, e $100,000 S448, 435 50 50 %0 Addimionsl RAMP Funding approwed try TC i 6th Supplernent Y15 [December 2014);
Awardid bd ncludes spproved Surface Trestment project |57.02M).

15 1543y [T Midguay Street improvemants faending appeova of locod $13,791,257 51,291,257 %500,000 510454509 $10,434,509 0 $2,000,000 $796.748 sa s -§500,000 RAMP Funding Approved by TC tn Februsey

24 Entaneemernt Project i Buens Vi RAMP Funding Approved by TC in February

b ? T = iy o et R P T ¥4 T 5 rar E 1
Trrge | kx| Frosct Homa O eatrorted | o T Ao | Toel e con | s | QT ToAprd | MM | e Comrston [ Coratton|  teraiDuin | Ovvr s [t e S ¢ of abruary TO
~
: None
® [ Recammersts Budgrting Fomdt (Goovp 7 $0 30 0 ) 50 sa 30 3 30 50 %
ko] T . +2 Toial Project Cost | Orlginal T Asprasad | Cuerert TC. d - ast | e o Ak I B e y
ket | P Profact s T |t | o ot | ™ | i amr | ™ et | o comtosion | st omstuton]  taciota | ovherrnss | it it Dot St 0 of ebriy T
3 Lo
EW-WW{MI! [ 9 " 30 7] 0 1 [ 0 [ 0 [
| :32" Bun-ToTAL Public-Pulliic Parinership Projects | ssmaam | seranmsa | sezon |” sasars || muaasmsass | suzssan | |
Toat | por Project Nerme CrpruTE Approre | Camet TC Agproved | T et o * imspem | Ovwrfunds  |owerFuntsDen Seatus i o February TO
7 . 1-25A Exit 18 NW Frontage Ad Devolution $110,544 H] $110,544 $110,544 sa £110.54 Local Agency Withirew Project in Decembaer 2013
]
129 . 125 Exit 11 SW Frontage Ad Devolution $155,307 ] $155,307 §155.507 s0 $155.307 Local Agency Withdrew Project in Decomber 2013
[ 8 [t oo Pt partrverslp Profects | [ #waman || sosmsm || twoosn) | Gusnas) | Gamssa | sasen | s | Snaian | oo [ feaiean | famean | ]|
; e [< Amoum. IR EITS

Program totals are currentdy in excats of original TC approved program total phus 3.3%
The TC must budget sdditionsl projecs funds par PD 7010 sed rasolution TC8-3109,
Establishment of RAMP Program Project Controls.

Partnership Page 3 of5



RAMP Partnership and Operations Projects - Status Through February 2015 TC Meeting

Operations
Key
e sy 1|
Stff Retommends Budgeting Funds [Graup 2)
Statt Racommaends Further Diviiopmant [Grovp 3}
** Numbers are shown as a COST VARIANCE
ETE N Numbers shown n red or with & negith prasmt on sverage
Bgre im Numbers shown la grean represent an underage
- ; ; » riginal TC Approved | Curment 7C Approved | ** Totat Project Cost | Orighvs! TC Approved | Current TCApproved | ~* RAWP Raguest | o |- = S i="y o ;
Tracking # .- Project Nama Tota) Proiect cout Tatal# peil ibeka RAMPA hAMP & Oukta Lecet Contritastion | | 0n Kind Funds. Local Dekta therFunds || Cthat Fundi Detta Status 24 of February TC
IRAMP Funding Approrvind for Condtruction Pig 1 by TC s 2nd Supplement P15 (Aupat 2014), (STC-3184);
Otiver Fundainchudes $4.6M from HIFTE RAMP funding whith miy be riturived upon closure of
19414 commarcial loan;
m"“' tncluded 31 an Ik ) Rem in the Sth s 2014); Other
109 20306 | F70Easthound Paak Period Shoulder Lanes $34,200,000 $72.500.000 5,0 200 £20,000,000 $26.991,000 SE e $500,000 ] ] $45,002,000 $31502000 | MTE Losnivmding for ‘""'l"mm e ::‘:;'ml mm.;":mm“ fong lead Ume fpms
mnnm chuded 35 3 Ttem b th | Y15 (December 2014); Ocher Funds lncludes
W00 WPTE Loan, Sabyty, and ITS hunding for Comptruction Fackage J; CMGE exscution tata estimated Februsry
1015 [In conjunction with CBE preject).
1.7 20063 Isu-'ummmnmm:ymm §57.947 455,000 52947 457,947 $55,000 51847 $0 0 $0 ] s RAMP Funding Approved by TT in February
1-41 19978 Ism- Highway Signal Upgrades: Phase | - Colfax Slgnals
142 19972 _lfun Highway Signal Upgrades; Phasa I - Denver Shgftt $2,495,200 ELABEELS AHLES $2,200,000 2,200,000 s s SLIGELS $99LEIS ™ $a o Fundita Ao m"“':‘:‘mu"' i 11
144 13980 Isun Highway Signal Upgradet: Phate |- S Feand Evant
Cantinuous Flow Mesering [CFM), Welght-in-Motion (WiM), and
151 10070 located Portal Artend 2t Elsenhowrer-fah $2,875,000 $2,529,035 S41.964 42,875,000 $2,579.00% S £l $0 40 s £ RAMP Funding Approved loy TT In Frtruary
Murnorksl Tl (ET)
New Traffic Sigral Covtrollert for Congwited ConHdar in the
1-53 wn | " Han Area $1.060,000 $1,060,000 % $1,060,000 $1,060,000 0 %0 W w IBAMIP Funding Apprived by TC b Masen
154 19950 76 at Rith Ave. ! [MP 10} $1,050,000 $1,004,340 515,053 41,050,000 $1,034, 348 $15,653 %0 % 50 AAMP Funding Agproved by TCin March
1463 0088 |70 at Grapevine Ad. [MP 256.0) $189,000 $304,342 5185, 42 180,000 $18.0m 40 50 50 s $155,342 $0 Additionsl RAMP Furding y w‘ 'rc‘ ,:’m" ""T‘"ﬂ." =y 2004 TT
177 20202 |Maw Mamp Meters and Ramp Mater Upgrades $965,000 $998,629 $13.E08 365,000 [ 511519 0 s0 $0 0 s0 wr:x:““ T::l.,:m . - u;_»_n b ‘m“:,n'umfﬂn
AAMP Funding Approved by TC i1t Supplement FY1S [y 2014] (¥1C 3177);
181 T Pl L BT S G R T $1.000,000 $L275.000 -5275.000 $1,000,000 $1,000,000 ) 225,00 s $215,000 $50.000 550000 provding | hunds;
Program NAMP D 8 changed from 35110 181,
108 19905 US 24 / Judge O A Intersection imprvernett $2.000,000 $1,000,000 $a $2.000,000 $2,000,000 0 kg b o] $0 50 RAMAP Furding Approved ey TC i Fabrusry
S 50 / Datler Ave. p e
209 19906 2.20) $1,000,000 $1,000,000 $1,000,000 $1,000,000 [ s 0 ] 0 o AN Funding Approved by TCin Februsry
US 50/ Purced and US SO f McCullach Intetsaetion .
210 19751 . Pannership 2:33] $1,200,000 $1,200,000 k] $1,200000 $1,200,000 0 = ] o o s L Cir Y
% 50 / 32nd L, US 50/ Cottonwood Ave., US 50/ J4thin.
217 1\ | - s $1,500,000 $2,500,000 /50,00, 0001 $1,500,000 $1,500,000 [ 0 $0 s 1,000,000 $1,000,000 RAME Funding Apgroved by TC in Februsry
L) 19490 |70 VadiChain Station Improvemaents $4,500,000 $4,500,000 0 54,500,000 S4.5m0m 0 $0 $0 50 30 s RAMP Funding Approved by TC In Fabruary
LR 1) 15875 170 Glenwood Carryon Varlable Speed Signing 52,200,000 $1.996,800 $265.290 $2,200,000 $1.996,000 $200,300 $0 sa 5 $0 S0 RAMP Funding Apgraved by TC In February
413 19960 |Adaptiew Signal Control - LS A5 Grevley 750,000 $750,000 $0 $600,000 $500,000 s $0 150,000 S0 s s RAMP Funding Appraved by TCin February
435 19886 |Loweland 125 and Crossroads Bivd. Antl-ing Spray System $250,000 $250,000 0 $200,000 $200,000 L] $50,000 0 0 %0 %0 MAMP T
436 ILanhnd Road Weasther information System [RWES] Update / $380,000 $380,000 0 $304,000 $304,000 0 £76.000 %0 $0 [T 50 RAMP fuinding Approved by TC in Februsry
[T} 19989 |Adaptive signats on US 34 Bypats In Greeley $500,000 500,000 50 $400.000 5400000 $0 100,000 50 50 $0 RAMP Funding Approved by TC is Fabruary
(¥ 19961  |Fibar Optics and TS Devic on 176 $11,000,000 511,000,607 “Sasar 45,000,000 5,000,807 EITy 0 $0 56,000,000 S0 RAMP Funding Aporoved by TC in February
(adagttve Signats on SH 119 Avport M. to Zistan 0. in =
4443 19961 H 1 Adaptive Signats on $H 119: 125 1o WER .S $1,850,000 $1.450.000 = $1,680,000 $1,630,000 ] $170.000 $0 so $0 RAMP Funding Apgroved by TC In Fbruary
Page 4 of 5

Operations



RAMP Partnership and Operations Projects - Status Through February 2015 TC Meeting

Operations
Tncge ||| pon Project Name wnﬂ;‘ ‘:;"‘w -Tm&dgm::,mi@w un::;cw r; ""l;;w"ﬂ Lecal Contrtbution | I Kind Funds Lacsl Deka Other Funds | | Othar Furts Delta $tatus 21 of Fabrsry TC
] Prefics cout | | R et | Dat el Covtribution | I Kined Fun 4] Dek
50 19961 |Fiber Dptic Communication from 25 to COOT West Yard $1,700,000 $1,700,000 %0 $1,700,000 $1,700,000 s s 50 0 50 0 AAMP Funding Approved by TC in February
o6 20089 “"""‘n:""‘ Slgnshs Stim witng U5 207 (htsin St} 1n $1,760,000 41760000 0 $1,100,000 $1.100,000 w0 5o $600,000 -560,000 $60,000 $60,000 RABSH FunSing Appeored by TC In February
U$ 160 Corvidor Signalized p aed
500 20061 Sgnal Cooeds §3,757,844 $1,753,865 AR 5175704 $3.750,065 e $o 50 $a S0 s RAMP Furding Asproved by TC |n Februaty
oot mmn ::;:ﬂm‘;" 125 (ebiato Walienburgland US 2B ) 50 000 $7,000,000 % 51,500,000 $1,500000 50 | 50 0 s £2,500,000 0 NAMP Fusncing Approved by TC In Februsey
(-2 170 Mountatn Corridor Wireless Improvament $5,300,000 5,100,000 50 $1,700,000 $1,700,000 sa S0 $0 %0 $3,600,000 50 RAMP Funding Approved by TC in February:
[:%.} 10378 [CDOTITS information Kasks- Piot Project $a30,000 $a30.000 $o $480,000 $480,000 L] 0 $0 $0 s0 so RAMP Furiding Appreved by TC In February
o w022 Regional Sastalhe Solar Powered Cameras (LvaView] $1,750,000 $1,750,000 St SL7s0.000 $1.750,000 5 0 o 50 ] ] RN Furding Approved by TC In February
006 20181 lEnudenﬂlc Incident Management Software - Phase $3,700,000 $3,700,000 s 53,000,000 $3,000,000 50 50 40 L] $700,000 L] WAMP Funding Approved by TCin Februscy
ot X 7] TEnMnud Inciem Management Sairware - Phase I 2,000,000 $2,000,000 s0 $2,000,000 $3,000,000 < 50 50 50 50 7] RAMIP Funding Approved by TC In June (NTC-3168)
o-08 020 Intagration of CAD Dispatch Systems - Phate | $250,000 $250,000 50 550,000 $250,000 $a 50 50 50 50 0 RAMP Funting Approved by TC in June (FTC-1156E)
o W49 |Urgrade Snow Plows with Advancad Instrumentation $300,000 $300,000 ] $300,000 $300,000 0 s0 30 30 $0 $0 RAMP Funding Approved ty TC n Jue (5TC-3168)
o-10 0251 ||Maimenance Decitlon Support System {MOSS) $250,000 $350.000 0 $250,000 £250,000 sa s 50 50 %0 50 NAMP Funding Approved try TC in June (T2 3168)
o1l g:: 1-25: Expansion of Tralfic and Weather Survellance $2.200,000 $5,200,000 41,0000 $2300.000 $1.200,000 $0 50 50 0 53,000,000 $1.000.000 RAMP Funding Avaroved by TC in June (¥TC-2153)
012 0136  |-70: Expansion of TraMic and Weather Survefllance $2.500.000 $2.500.000 50 $2,500,000 52,500,000 50 so 50 50 so sa RAMP Funding Approved try TC In June (#7C-3168)
3] 10042 Incidert Capabit $300,000 $300,000 E $300,000 $300,000 ] o 0 sa %0 -] AAMP Funding Approved by TC in hune HTC- 3168}
L
.31 0788 Rats L $500,000 $500,000 so $500,000 $500,000 0 s L L] $o MAWP Funding Approved by TC in June (8TC-3168)
o015 20250 .u"'m e R : $103,000 $100.000 %0 $152,000 $182,000 0 $e o so ] S0 RAME Funding Approwad by TCin fume [9TC-3160)
x1) e Fi [
FE )| B e o | e | o | e | o e | e |t cmsin [ v | ociowa [ ot [ e e s iy
~
L
_|staM Recommends Budgeting Funds {Group 2} e s 0 0 50 [ s e 30 0 ®
Tracking § PN (et e CFigl TC Approved | Clrrerd TC Kppemyad | = TokalPrefet Cost | Colgil TC Approvad | Cumamt 1T Appeowad | ¥ o hauana [\ " =T el T e I Otherfunds | Other Funds el Statun 3 of February TC
4 ] Ly | & E mu _w-— i E, J — ——
-
‘l Mone
[5tatt Racommends Further Davaiapmart |G 11 ] = » o " ) M " [ 0 [
| 407 [SUB-TOTAL Operntions Projects | issaasiyen ] steaamsasy ] dosarase [ sesisamet | seiesacsd |0 Sa7eases | gasimoo $2300,818 sLesass | saoeraaz $35,512,000 | |
I Approved TCApSroved | = Tottl Project Cuit | OAgel TC Approwed | Current TC Approved || * Aaquest = : 5 e e T
I Tracking # L= T | Project Name Totai Palkear 2t | o voral Miakias fear | L G MNP Remimst N e | " e 1ncal Contribution | I Kind Funds tocal Delta Cther Funds Other Funds Dehta Statut 2 of Febrawry TG
156 m US 285 at Mount Evans Bivd /Pine Valley Rc. (MP 129) $422.000 'l e $422,.000 $422.000 0 422,000 0 % 0 @ s R
SH A5 Intersgrtion improvemen 3t Crowfoat Valey R, (MP COOT S Rarcommends Withdr wing Project;
w15y $516,000 sa 516,000 $516,000 $0 $516,000 50 $0 £0 50 80 i e
| @ [rotaLoperstions | | sussenret | sstmans | scswae | smosm | s [ ssmssm | sesion $2.306,825 sLsas | seaman sasszom | ]
tag [ Amount TN T
e o e e
funding amaunt (by TC and xaff acthen} iz helow this smaunt, staff may budget additionsl
funds par PO 702.0 snd par TCH-2300, of RAME
e e = e i

Operations

Page5of 5





